These 3 DRGs are in the top 10 of Medicare hospital
discharges (CHF #1, Pneumonia #2, AMI #8)
These 3 DRGs made up ~13% of total Medicare
hospitalizations in 2006
These 3 DRGs had 15-day readmission rates of 10-
13% in 2005

• 2005 Medicare spending on 15-day
readmissions*: CHF #1, Pneumonia #3, AMI
#4

*Rank order refers  to medical, not surgical conditions
Source: 2006 HCUP data; 2005 MedPAC data (15-day readmission data)
CMS Proposed Rules Federal Register (April 30, 2008)

CMS’s Hospital Compare posting June 2011

What will CMS’s solution be?

Source: Harold Miller, nrhi

Potential Losses from CHF in a
Typical Hospital in the Don’t Pay Scenario

MetricMetric AssumptionsAssumptions VolumeVolume CostsCosts

Admits per year 250 bed hospital at 90% occupancy 21,000/yr

CHF admits per year 5.7% of admissions are for CHF

The average reimbursement for CHF is

-$500-$1000/admission average loss to
cost of care

1,150/year $575,000

CHF 30-day
readmissions per year

CHF DRG-specific 23% readmission rate

Median CMS reimbursement for CHF is
$6,000/discharge

-with more than a 3 fold variation not
attributable to clinical condition

265/year $1,590,000

Total Annual Loss $2,165,000

2009 201220112010 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Inpatient Quality Reporting Requirement (IQR, formerly RHQDAPU)

Value-based Purchasing (VBP)

Readmissions

CHF,AMI,PN

1% 1.25% 1.5% 1.75% 2%
-2%

-3%

Hospital Acquired Conditions (HAC) Hospital Acquired Conditions-1%

Meaningful Use

0%

VBP

-1%

VBP
PerformanceBaseline

Readmissions (since 2008)

+DRGs including COPD, GI, PTCA, CABG?
1% 2% 3% 3% 3%

8-HCAHPS   17-POC(Core Measures)

8-AMI, 4-CHF, 7-PN,  11-SCIP

1% .75% .50% .25% 0%

DVT, Stroke, ED thru put

Meaningful Use (7/1/11)

8-HAC, 9-AHRQ
1% 1% 1%

1% 1% 1%

Bonus-Penalty Scenario Bulls Eye

Example of VBP Proposed Timeline

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

2010

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

2011

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

2012

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

20132009

Baseline

Period

Performance

Period

NOW

Payments

AffectedIncentive
Payments
Announced

Mortality/Quality Measurement
3rd Collection Period

(affects payment FY 2014)

Anatomy of a Readmission

HHA Copyright 2011

Understanding readmissions starts
before the first admission

19% of 30-day readmissions are from admissions that didn’t need to happen in the first place.”